

IFB 070321WA - Cameras, Licenses, Miscellaneous Parts (Modules, Readers, Adapters, Aiphones, and Servers

1. The school district has provided a list of SKUs to be quoted on page 14 of the IFB. However, pages 11 through 13 also include detailed minimum specifications for the cameras. We would like to clarify if SCS is only seeking pricing on the specified SKUs, or if SCS will accept equivalent models from other OEMs that meet all of the specifications listed on pages 11 through 13.

Answer: We are seeking bids on those SKUs so we can keep the district on the same platform and infrastructure. You are able to submit other cameras ONLY if they meet ALL minimum specs and we will test them. Everything else has to be the same SKUs.

2. Is there any install involved in this?

Answer: No installation

3. Are there any services involved in this?

Answer: No services involved.

4. What is the approximate number of devices do you anticipate the district purchasing?

Answer: We are not sure yet, it will change per year and depend on yearly budget. We need a per item cost.

5. Is the infrastructure in place going to be utilized, or will there be new equipment coming in?

Answer: We are staying on same infrastructure.

6. Are these the only items that will be considered, or will you all entertain alternate options and solutions?

Answer: The ONLY other equipment that can be submit would be cameras, and they must meet ALL minimum requirements of camera specs and be tested.

7. In order to proceed with preparing the response, we would need to know Software License Code, or SLC, for all Milestone licenses being requested. This is an 11 or 17-digit alphanumeric code found in the management application for any existing licenses. We would like to confirm if SCS would have these SLCs available, and if they would be able to provide them for the purpose of preparing our IFB response.

Answer: SLC: M01-C02-203-01-6C4950